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INFORMATIONAL MEETING (Tax Compliance and Administration)
PUBLIC HEARING SB 1082, SB 1101
WORK SESSION SB 1081

TAPES #20 and 21
HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON REVENUE
February 18, 2008 — 10:00 a.m.
Hearing Room F — State Capitol Building
Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Cliff Bentz
Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Andy Olson
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Brad Witt
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Elizabeth Harchenko, Director, Deparrtment of Revenue
Meghan Moyer, SEIU Local 503
Louis Payne, Tax Fairness Oregon
Amy Ready, Tax Fairness Oregon
Tangela Purdom, Tax Fairness Oregon
Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon
Shaun Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors
Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant
Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 10:00 a,m,
Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on SB 1081.
Vice Chair Berger MOTION: MOVES SB 1081 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.
Rep. Gelser
Chair Barnhart ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BENTZ,
BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, BARNHART. MEMBERS
EXCUSED: READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT. MOTION PASSES: 6-0-3.
Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on SB 1081.
Chair Barnhart Opened Informational Meeting.
Paul Warner Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Elizabeth Harchenko Elizabeth Harchenko, Department of Revenue (Exhibit A)
Chair Barnhart
Elizabeth Harchenko
Chair Barnhart
Elizabeth Harchenko
Chair Barnhart Closed Informational Meeting.
Opened Public Hearing on SB 1082.
Paul Warner Exhibit B.

Elizabeth Harchecko Exhibit C.
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005
114
115
117

Elizabeth Harchecko Continuation of comments.

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Elizabeth Harchenko
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228
247
255
280
283
286
316
327
328
335
347
368
375

Rep. Bentz
Elizabeth Harchenko
Rep. Olson
Elizabeth Harchenko
Vice Chair Berger
Rep. Bruun
Elizabeth Harchenko
Rep. Bruun
Elizabeth Harchenko
Rep. Bruun
Elizabeth Harchenko
Rep. Gelser
Elizabeth Harchenko
Chair Barnhart
Elizabeth Harchenko
Chair Barnhart
Elizabeth Harchenko
Chair Barnhart
Meghan Moyer
Chair Barnhart

Louis Payne

TAPE 20, SIDE B

007
040
072
077
091

114
208
327
410
416

Louis Payne
Amy Ready
Rep. Witt
Louis Payne
Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Read

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart

Chris Allanach
Chair Barnhart
Tangela Purdom
Chair Barnhart
Tangela Purdom

TAPE 21, SIDE B

007
016
150
155
185
187

Tangela Purdom
Jody Wiser
Chair Barnhart
Shaun Jillions
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Declared potential conflict of interest.

Meghan Moyer, SEIU Local 503

Louis Payne, Tax Fairness Oregon (Exhibit D)

Continuation of comments.
Amy Ready, Tax Fairness Oregon

Closed Public Hearing on SB 1082.

Opened Work Session on SB 1082.

MOTION: MOVES SB 1082 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BENTZ,
BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, WITT, BARNHART.
MEMBER EXCUSED: ROSENBAUM. MOTION PASSES: 8-0-1.

Closed Work Session on SB 1082.

Opened Public Hearing on SB 1101.

Chris Allanach (Exhibits E, F, G, H)

Tangela Purdom, Tax Fairness Oregon

Continuation of comments.
Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon

Shaun Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors
Closed Public Hearing on SB 1101.
Adjourns meeting at 11:55 a.m.
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Informational, Oregon Department of Revenue, Elizabeth Harchenko.
SB 1082, Staff measure summary, LRO staff.

SB 1082, Department of Revenue information, Elizabeth Harchenko.
SB 1082, Oregon’s Income Tax Gap, Louis Payne.

SB 1101, Staff measure summary, LRO staff.

SB 1101, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.

SB 1101, -A7 amendments, LRO staff.

SB 1101, -A8 amendments, LRO staff.



