INFORMATIONAL MEETING (Tax Compliance and Administration) PUBLIC HEARING SB 1082, SB 1101 WORK SESSION SB 1081 TAPES #20 and 21

HOUSE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

February 18, 2008 - 10:00 a.m. Hearing Room F - State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Cliff Bentz

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice Chair

Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Witnesses Present: Elizabeth Harchenko, Director, Department of Revenue

> Meghan Moyer, SEIU Local 503 Louis Payne, Tax Fairness Oregon Amy Ready, Tax Fairness Oregon Tangela Purdom, Tax Fairness Oregon

Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon

Shaun Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 20, SIDE A

003 Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 10:00 a,m,

Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on SB 1081.

MOTION: MOVES SB 1081 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS Vice Chair Berger

RECOMMENDATION.

Rep. Gelser

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BENTZ, Chair Barnhart

BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, BARNHART. MEMBERS

EXCUSED: READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT. MOTION PASSES: 6-0-3.

Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on SB 1081. Chair Barnhart **Opened Informational Meeting.**

Paul Warner Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Elizabeth Harchenko Elizabeth Harchenko, Department of Revenue (Exhibit A)

137 Chair Barnhart 139 Elizabeth Harchenko

298 Chair Barnhart

302 Elizabeth Harchenko

333 Chair Barnhart

Closed Informational Meeting. Opened Public Hearing on SB 1082.

356 Paul Warner Exhibit B. 402 Elizabeth Harchecko Exhibit C.

TAPE 21 SIDE A

115

005	Elizabeth Harchecko	Continuation of comments.
114	Chair Barnhart	

Rep. Bentz 117 Elizabeth Harchenko

126 134 158 166 175 198 203 217 228 247 255 280 283 286 316 327 328 335 347 368	Rep. Bentz Elizabeth Harchenko Rep. Olson Elizabeth Harchenko Vice Chair Berger Rep. Bruun Elizabeth Harchenko Rep. Bruun Elizabeth Harchenko Rep. Bruun Elizabeth Harchenko Rep. Bruun Elizabeth Harchenko Chair Barnhart Elizabeth Harchenko Chair Barnhart Elizabeth Harchenko Chair Barnhart Elizabeth Harchenko Chair Barnhart Meghan Moyer Chair Barnhart	Declared potential conflict of interest. Meghan Moyer, SEIU Local 503		
375	Louis Payne	Louis Payne, Tax Fairness Oregon (Exhibit D)		
TAPE 20, SIDE B				
007	Louis Payne	Continuation of comments.		
040	Amy Ready	Amy Ready, Tax Fairness Oregon		
072	Rep. Witt			
077	Louis Payne			
091	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on SB 1082. Opened Work Session on SB 1082.		
	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES SB 1082 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.		
	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BENTZ, BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBER EXCUSED: ROSENBAUM. MOTION PASSES: 8-0-1.		
	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on SB 1082.		
		Opened Public Hearing on SB 1101.		
114	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach (Exhibits E, F, G, H)		
208	Chair Barnhart			
327	Tangela Purdom	Tangela Purdom, Tax Fairness Oregon		
410	Chair Barnhart			
416	Tangela Purdom			
TAPE 21,	SIDE B			
007	Tangela Purdom	Continuation of comments.		
016	Jody Wiser	Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon		
150	Chair Barnhart	Tody Those, rake difficult of organi		
155	Shaun Jillions	Shaun Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors		
185	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on SB 1101.		
187	Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 11:55 a.m.		

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. Informational, Oregon Department of Revenue, Elizabeth Harchenko.
- B. SB 1082, Staff measure summary, LRO staff.
- C. SB 1082, Department of Revenue information, Elizabeth Harchenko.
- D. SB 1082, Oregon's Income Tax Gap, Louis Payne.
- E. SB 1101, Staff measure summary, LRO staff.
- F. SB 1101, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.
- G. SB 1101, -A7 amendments, LRO staff.
- H. SB 1101, -A8 amendments, LRO staff.